
#  Brown (8-13) -vs- #  Rhode Island (5-13)
03/25/2026 at Kingston, RI (URI Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cobb, Edie (3-7)
Loss: Wasikowski, Lauren (0-1)
HBP: Kuhnel, Olivia, Wasikowski, Lauren
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Ems First: David Borges Third Base: Scott Makosiej 
Start: 4:55 PM   Time: 2:16   Attendance: 127   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Brown 2 3 2 1 8 16 12 1
Rhode Island 0 0 0 5 0 5 3 2

Brown 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Choksi, Maya ss 2 3 1 1 2 0 2
    Ramirez, Torii PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Thompson, Elli lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Foxx, Maggie c 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Bettencourt, Abby 1b 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
Zytkewicz Ra, Cameron 2b 3 2 3 4 0 0 0
Burns, Lily dp 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
    Stubenrauch, Maddie PR/dp 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Crosthwaite, Reagan cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Villarde, Alyssa 3b 4 3 3 3 0 0 0
Hsiao, Jasmine rf 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Cobb, Edie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Finch, Annie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 16 12 16 7 1 5

HR: Zytkewicz Ra, Cameron (1); Foxx, Maggie (1); Hsiao, Jasmine
(1); Villarde, Alyssa (1); Choksi, Maya (1)
HBP: Zytkewicz Ra, Cameron (1); Bettencourt, Abby (1)
E: Villarde, Alyssa (1)

Rhode Island 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fairbanks, Brooke lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Hanewich, Mandi lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Orndorff, Sydney rf 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
Bulinski, Kylie dp 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
Zawistowski, Becca 1b 2 0 0 1 1 1 1
Maleitzke, Natalie c 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
Frickleton, Riley 3b 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
Torres, Julianne ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
McNally, Meg cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Miller, Casey 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Scurci, Sophie 2b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Kuhnel, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trosin, Sarah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 5 3 5 11 3 8

2B: Scurci, Sophie (1)
E: McNally, Meg (1); Torres, Julianne (1)

Brown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cobb, Edie (W, 3-7) 3.1 2 5 5 10 2 0 0 0 0 12 22 3 5 118
Finch, Annie 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 4 27
Totals 3 5 5 11 3 0 0 0 0 18 29 3 9 145

Rhode Island IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wasikowski, Lauren (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 1 25
Kuhnel, Olivia 2.0 5 5 5 2 1 1 0 1 0 10 13 1 3 52
Trosin, Sarah 2.0 5 9 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 12 17 4 2 48
Totals 12 16 13 7 1 1 0 2 0 27 36 7 6 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Brown - Top of 1st BRO URI
Choksi,Maya homered to right center, RBI (1-1 KB). 1 0
Thompson,Elli flied out to left center putout by lf (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Foxx,Maggie homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 KKBFB). 2 0
Bettencourt,Abby popped up to third base (3-1 BBFB). 2 0
ZytkewiczRa,Cameron hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 2 0
Burns,Lily grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBSB). 2 0

Rhode Island - Bottom of 1st BRO URI
Fairbanks,Brooke grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB). 2 0
Orndorff,Sydney singled to shallow left field (3-2 KBBBK). 2 0
Bulinski,Kylie flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 2 0
Zawistowski,Becca grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 BKBBK). 2 0

Brown - Top of 2nd BRO URI
URI pitching change: Kuhnel,Olivia replaces Wasikowski,Lauren. 2 0
Crosthwaite,Reagan grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 2 0
Villarde,Alyssa singled in the infield (2-2 BKKB). 2 0
Hsiao,Jasmine homered to left field, 2RBI (2-2 BKBKF); Villarde,Alyssa scored from first base. 4 0
Choksi,Maya walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Thompson,Elli struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 4 0
Choksi,Maya advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 0
Foxx,Maggie singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-1 FBB); Choksi,Maya scored from second
base; Foxx,Maggie out at second base, lf to c to ss. 5 0

Rhode Island - Bottom of 2nd BRO URI
Maleitzke,Natalie walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 5 0
Frickleton,Riley walked (3-2 BKKFBFFFFBFFFB); Maleitzke,Natalie advanced to second base. 5 0
Torres,Julianne reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (3-2 FFBBB); Maleitzke,Natalie out
at third base, p to 3b; Frickleton,Riley advanced from first base to third base on play and a throwing error
by Villarde,Alyssa (E5). 5 0
McNally,Meg flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-2 BKK). 5 0
Miller,Casey walked (3-1 KBBBB); Torres,Julianne advanced to second base. 5 0
Fairbanks,Brooke fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-1 S). 5 0

Brown - Top of 3rd BRO URI
URI defensive substitution: Hanewich,Mandi replaces Fairbanks,Brooke at lf 5 0
URI defensive substitution: Scurci,Sophie replaces Miller,Casey at 2b 5 0
Bettencourt,Abby hit by pitch (0-0 B). 5 0
ZytkewiczRa,Cameron singled up the middle (1-2 FFFB); Bettencourt,Abby advanced from first base to third
base on play and a fielding error by McNally,Meg (E8). 5 0
Burns,Lily walked (3-2 BSFBBB); ZytkewiczRa,Cameron advanced to second base. 5 0
Crosthwaite,Reagan singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Bettencourt,Abby scored; ZytkewiczRa,Cameron
advanced to third base; Burns,Lily advanced to second base. 6 0
Villarde,Alyssa flied out to rf (0-0). 6 0
Hsiao,Jasmine grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (1-2 FBS); ZytkewiczRa,Cameron scored;
Burns,Lily advanced to third base; Crosthwaite,Reagan advanced to second base. 7 0
Choksi,Maya grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FKB). 7 0

Rhode Island - Bottom of 3rd BRO URI
Orndorff,Sydney walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 0
Bulinski,Kylie walked (3-1 BKBBB); Orndorff,Sydney advanced to second base. 7 0
Zawistowski,Becca struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBK). 7 0
Maleitzke,Natalie reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-1 BS); Orndorff,Sydney out at
third base, p to 3b; Bulinski,Kylie advanced to second base. 7 0



Frickleton,Riley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 SF). 7 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brown - Top of 4th BRO URI
URI pitching change: Trosin,Sarah replaces Kuhnel,Olivia. 7 0
Thompson,Elli walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0
BROW substitution: Ramirez,Torii pinch running for Thompson,Elli. 7 0
Foxx,Maggie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Ramirez,Torii advanced to second base. 7 0
Bettencourt,Abby flied out to rf (0-0); Ramirez,Torii advanced to third base. 7 0
ZytkewiczRa,Cameron singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Ramirez,Torii scored. 8 0
Burns,Lily walked (3-0 BBBB); ZytkewiczRa,Cameron advanced to second base. 8 0
BROW substitution: Stubenrauch,Maddie pinch running for Burns,Lily. 8 0
Crosthwaite,Reagan flied out to cf (2-1 BBS). 8 0

Rhode Island - Bottom of 4th BRO URI
BROW substitution: Thompson,Elli replaces Ramirez,Torii at lf, batting 2nd. 8 0
Torres,Julianne walked (3-2 KBFBBFB). 8 0
McNally,Meg walked (3-1 BBKBB); Torres,Julianne advanced to second base. 8 0
Scurci,Sophie walked (3-0 BBBB); Torres,Julianne advanced to third base; McNally,Meg advanced to second
base. 8 0
Hanewich,Mandi struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 8 0
Orndorff,Sydney singled to left field, RBI (3-2 KBBBK); Torres,Julianne scored; McNally,Meg advanced to
third base; Scurci,Sophie advanced to second base. 8 1
Bulinski,Kylie walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); McNally,Meg scored; Scurci,Sophie advanced to third base;
Orndorff,Sydney advanced to second base. 8 2
Zawistowski,Becca walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKFB); Scurci,Sophie scored; Orndorff,Sydney advanced to third
base; Bulinski,Kylie advanced to second base. 8 3
BROW position change: Stubenrauch,Maddie remains in the game at dp 8 3
BROW pitching change: Finch,Annie replaces Cobb,Edie. 8 3
Maleitzke,Natalie walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Orndorff,Sydney scored; Bulinski,Kylie advanced to third base;
Zawistowski,Becca advanced to second base. 8 4
Frickleton,Riley grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (3-2 KBBBF); Bulinski,Kylie scored; Zawistowski,Becca
advanced to third base; Maleitzke,Natalie advanced to second base. 8 5
Torres,Julianne grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 8 5

Brown - Top of 5th BRO URI
Villarde,Alyssa singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 8 5
Hsiao,Jasmine flied out to rf (0-0). 8 5
Choksi,Maya walked (3-1 BBBKB); Villarde,Alyssa advanced to second base. 8 5
Thompson,Elli walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Villarde,Alyssa advanced to third base; Choksi,Maya advanced to
second base. 8 5
Foxx,Maggie infield fly to third base (1-1 BK). 8 5
Bettencourt,Abby singled, 2RBI (0-0); Villarde,Alyssa scored; Choksi,Maya scored from second base;
Thompson,Elli advanced to second base. 10 5
ZytkewiczRa,Cameron homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-0); Thompson,Elli scored from second base;
Bettencourt,Abby scored from first base. 13 5
Stubenrauch,Maddie reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Torres,Julianne (E6) (1-2 KKB). 13 5
Crosthwaite,Reagan walked (3-0 BBBB); Stubenrauch,Maddie advanced to second base. 13 5
Villarde,Alyssa homered, 3RBI (0-0); Stubenrauch,Maddie scored from second base, unearned;
Crosthwaite,Reagan scored from first base, unearned. 16 5
Hsiao,Jasmine grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKKF). 16 5

Rhode Island - Bottom of 5th BRO URI
McNally,Meg grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 16 5
Scurci,Sophie doubled to right center (1-2 KBK). 16 5
Hanewich,Mandi struck out looking (2-2 BBFFFFK). 16 5
Orndorff,Sydney grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 16 5


